

**POCSO Case No. 89/2015**

**Order No. 15, dt. 09.09.2019 :-**

Ld. P.P is present. Sole accused on C.B is present in court by filing hazira. Dr. Indrajit Das is examined as P.W.6. He proves the medical report of accused marked as exhibit-9. His cross-examination is declined and discharged.

To 11.09.2019 for evidence of CSW 10 and 11.

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge POCSO-Court-Cum-  
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court  
Cooch-Behar.

Judge POCSO-Court-Cum-  
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court  
Cooch-Behar.