

**POCSO Case No. 89/2015.**

**Order No.19, dt. 07.08.2020 :-**

Today is fixed for evidence. Neither party take any steps. Due to Covid-19 pandemic situation no adverse order is passed. Be it mentioned here that 10.08.20 is also fixed up for evidence. But since Bar Association is not taking any step let the schedule be changed.

To 16.03.21 for evidence of CSW. 4, 7 and 10.

To 17.03.21 for evidence of CSW. 11 and 14.

Issue summons.

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-  
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court  
Cooch-Behar.

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-  
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court  
Cooch Behar